·			
(NOV. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	1 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	070937		
Inter-Os Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] N 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: OPTHONETY INC		
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [] Other ()	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No [x] Yes []		
Execution Date: August 16, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/306,857 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x]No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/306,857 Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [x]No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ice 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: COOLEY GODWARD LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Patent Group	[] Enclosed		
Street Address: One Freedom Square,	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Reston Town Center	8. Deposit account number: 50-1283		
11951 Freedom Drive City/State/Zip Code: Reston, VA 20190-5656	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any appropriate fees under 37 CFR 3.41 that may be required by this paper, and to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-1283. This paper is submitted in duplicate.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Sean R. O'Dowd, Reg. No. 53,403 Name of Person Signing Signature August 25, 2005 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [6]			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

EV 459982755 US Date of Deposit: August 25, 2005 Express Mail Label Number:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on August 25, 2005.

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016916 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Inter-Os Technologies, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 7144 South Chapparal Circle Fast, Aurora, Colorado, 80016 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/306,857 filed on November 27, 2002, and is entitled "LIMB LENGTHENER", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) A Solution Date: 3/12/05
Name: Randolph C. Robinson

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 15 day of 1003, personally appeared Randolph C. Robinson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Teresa Davis
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
My Commission Expires 11/01/2004

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

Document Processing Fee If document is on paper: If document is filed electronically: Fees are subject to change. For electronic filing and to obtain copies of filed documents visit www.sos.state.co.us Deliver paper documents to: Colorado Secretary of State Business Division 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202-5169 Paper documents must be typed or machine print	\$25.00 Currently Not Available ed.	20041255501 C \$ 75.60 SECSETARY OF STATE OS-16-2004 16:23:23	
Articles of Amendment filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-110-106 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)			
ID number:	19991209429		
1. Entity name:			
Inter-Os Technologies, Inc.			
	(If changing the name of the corporation, in BEFORE the name change)	dicate name	
	DEFORE the famile country		
2. New Entity name: (if applicable)	OrthoNetx, Inc.		
 Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, make the applicable selection): 	☐ "bank" or "trust" or any derivative there ☐ "credit union" ☐ "savings and ☐ "insurance", "casualty", "mutual", or "s	oan"	
4. Other amendments, if any, are attached			
If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, the attachment states the provisions for implementing the amendment.			
6. If the corporation's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the date on which the period of duration expires:			
OR			
If the corporation's period of duration	as amended is perpetual, mark this box:		
7. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(mm/dd/yyyy)		
Notice:			
Causing this document to be delivered to	the secretary of state for filing shall constitute	the affirmation or	

Causing this document to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic

Rev. 7/13/2004 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016916 FRAME: 0993